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Appendix A:  New Investments to Support School Reopening - Projected Priorities and 
Partnerships Fund Allocations1

DSB or 
Isolate 
Board 
Number

DSB or Isolate Board Name

Additional 
Staffing 
Support 
(Custodians) 
($)

Health and Safety 
Training for 
Occasional 
Teachers and 
Casual EWs ($)

Additional 
Support for 
Special 
Education ($) 

Additional 
Mental 
Health 
Supports ($) 

1 District School Board Ontario North East 157,131 39,407 77,752 108,554 
2 Algoma District School Board 221,724 54,531 85,050 112,071 
3 Rainbow District School Board 310,626 70,731 95,094 116,911 
4 Near North District School Board 229,032 51,733 85,875 112,469 
5.1 Keewatin-Patricia District School Board 104,249 31,098 71,778 105,676 
5.2 Rainy River District School Board 60,000 16,969 66,041 102,911 
6.1 Lakehead District School Board 203,982 45,436 83,045 111,105 
6.2 Superior-Greenstone District School Board 60,000 11,766 63,342 101,611 
7 Bluewater District School Board 410,992 77,094 106,433 122,375 
8 Avon Maitland District School Board 361,536 72,972 100,845 119,683 
9 Greater Essex County District School Board 901,384 171,468 161,836 149,073 
10 Lambton Kent District School Board 522,650 102,123 119,047 128,454 
11 Thames Valley District School Board 1,965,797 382,745 282,090 207,022 
12 Toronto District School Board 5,954,698 1,142,261 732,744 424,185 
13 Durham District School Board 1,772,920 332,580 260,299 196,521 
14 Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board 816,784 154,587 152,278 144,467 
15 Trillium Lakelands District School Board 382,057 80,388 103,164 120,800 
16 York Region District School Board 3,146,720 608,535 415,507 271,313 
17 Simcoe County District School Board 1,307,567 241,774 207,725 171,186 
18 Upper Grand District School Board 850,765 159,863 156,117 146,317 
19 Peel District School Board 3,829,522 736,119 492,648 308,486 
20 Halton District School Board 1,598,438 291,638 240,587 187,022 
21 Hamilton-Wentworth District School Board 1,231,063 236,647 199,082 167,021 
22 District School Board of Niagara 938,174 176,543 165,992 151,076 
23 Grand Erie District School Board 639,317 122,242 132,228 134,806 
24 Waterloo Region District School Board 1,583,099 298,803 238,854 186,187 
25 Ottawa-Carleton District School Board 1,816,446 369,988 265,217 198,891 
26 Upper Canada District School Board 632,754 129,979 131,487 134,448 
27 Limestone District School Board 470,370 94,726 113,141 125,608 
28 Renfrew County District School Board 214,471 45,332 84,230 111,676 

29 Hastings and Prince Edward District School 
Board 356,063 72,942 100,227 119,385 

30.1 Northeastern Catholic District School Board 60,000 12,777 66,177 102,977 

1 Note: This chart does not include board by board investments related to additional staffing for teachers, which is application 
based.  Further information on masks and PPE, cleaning supplies, and student transportation will be shared at a later date. 
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DSB or 
Isolate 
Board 
Number

DSB or Isolate Board Name

Additional 
Staffing 
Support 
(Custodians) 
($)

Health and Safety 
Training for 
Occasional 
Teachers and 
Casual EWs ($)

Additional 
Support for 
Special 
Education ($) 

Additional 
Mental 
Health 
Supports ($) 

30.2 Nipissing-Parry Sound Catholic District School 
Board 64,326 15,262 67,267 103,502 

31 Huron-Superior Catholic District School Board 101,921 26,167 71,515 105,549 
32 Sudbury Catholic District School Board 149,021 30,722 76,836 108,113 
33.1 Northwest Catholic District School Board 60,000 8,051 63,351 101,615 
33.2 Kenora Catholic District School Board 60,000 9,451 63,571 101,721 
34.1 Thunder Bay Catholic District School Board 176,593 39,132 79,951 109,614 
34.2 Superior North Catholic District School Board 60,000 6,272 61,623 100,782 
35 Bruce-Grey Catholic District School Board 113,428 23,471 72,815 106,175 
36 Huron Perth Catholic District School Board 114,737 22,810 72,963 106,246 
37 Windsor-Essex Catholic District School Board 494,897 92,691 115,912 126,943 
38 London District Catholic School Board 532,555 93,503 120,166 128,993 
39 St. Clair Catholic District School Board 216,050 40,392 84,409 111,762 
40 Toronto Catholic District School Board 2,208,626 437,064 309,524 220,242 

41 Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and 
Clarington Catholic District School Board 363,368 68,807 101,052 119,782 

42 York Catholic District School Board 1,254,798 243,881 201,763 168,314 
43 Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board 1,906,301 353,297 275,368 203,783 
44 Simcoe Muskoka Catholic District School Board 544,983 101,623 121,571 129,670 
45 Durham Catholic District School Board 534,615 97,868 120,399 129,105 
46 Halton Catholic District School Board 918,415 163,895 163,760 150,000 

47 Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School 
Board 731,475 144,260 142,640 139,823 

48 Wellington Catholic District School Board 196,659 38,391 82,218 110,707 
49 Waterloo Catholic District School Board 600,668 119,301 127,862 132,701 
50 Niagara Catholic District School Board 495,557 96,780 115,987 126,979 

51 Brant Haldimand Norfolk Catholic District 
School Board 258,703 48,068 89,228 114,084 

52 Catholic District School Board of Eastern 
Ontario 325,957 63,568 96,826 117,746 

53 Ottawa Catholic District School Board 1,107,281 218,392 185,097 160,282 
54 Renfrew County Catholic District School Board 119,950 23,968 73,552 106,530 

55 Algonquin and Lakeshore Catholic District 
School Board 274,695 56,412 91,034 114,955 

56 Conseil scolaire de district du Nord-Est de 
l'Ontario 60,000 15,799 66,237 103,006 

57 Conseil scolaire de district du Grand Nord de 
l'Ontario 63,597 19,491 67,185 103,462 

58 Conseil scolaire Viamonde 324,134 73,183 96,620 117,646 

59 Conseil des écoles publiques de l'Est de 
l'Ontario 419,379 90,199 107,380 122,832 
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DSB or 
Isolate 
Board 
Number

DSB or Isolate Board Name

Additional 
Staffing 
Support 
(Custodians) 
($)

Health and Safety 
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Occasional 
Teachers and 
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Support for 
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Mental 
Health 
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60.1 Conseil scolaire de district catholique des 
Grandes Rivières 136,147 35,842 75,381 107,412 

60.2 Conseil scolaire de district catholique Franco-
Nord 65,774 18,033 67,431 103,581 

61 Conseil scolaire de district catholique du 
Nouvel-Ontario 157,474 38,615 77,791 108,573 

62 Conseil scolaire de district catholique des 
Aurores boréales 60,000 7,247 62,465 101,188 

63 Conseil scolaire catholique Providence 245,456 55,675 87,731 113,363 

64 Conseil scolaire de district catholique Centre-
Sud 424,666 94,680 107,978 123,120 

65 Conseil scolaire de district catholique de l'Est 
ontarien 253,068 58,001 88,591 113,777 

66 Conseil scolaire de district catholique du 
Centre-Est de l'Ontario 634,394 133,492 131,672 134,538 

15148 Moosonee District School Area Board 15,000 1,717 15,753 25,363 

15199 Moose Factory Island District School Area 
Board 15,000 1,640 15,828 25,399 

15202 James Bay Lowlands Secondary School Board 15,000 1,315 15,500 25,241 

79910 Penetanguishene Protestant Separate School 
Board  15,000 2,044 16,032 25,497 
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Appendix B: Projected Grants for Student Needs (GSN) Allocations

DSB 
Number DSB Name 

Allocation for 
Technology -
Related Costs 
($) 

Allocation for 
Mental Health 
Supports ($) 

1 District School Board Ontario North East 50,000 108,554 

2 Algoma District School Board 64,519 112,071 

3 Rainbow District School Board 90,388 116,911 

4 Near North District School Board 66,645 112,469 

5.1 Keewatin-Patricia District School Board 50,000 105,676 

5.2 Rainy River District School Board 50,000 102,911 

6.1 Lakehead District School Board 59,356 111,105 

6.2 Superior-Greenstone District School Board 50,000 101,611 

7 Bluewater District School Board 119,593 122,375 

8 Avon Maitland District School Board 105,202 119,683 

9 Greater Essex County District School Board 262,290 149,073 

10 Lambton Kent District School Board 152,084 128,454 

11 Thames Valley District School Board 572,020 207,022 

12 Toronto District School Board 1,732,735 424,185 

13 Durham District School Board 515,895 196,521 

14 Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board 237,673 144,467 

15 Trillium Lakelands District School Board 111,173 120,800 

16 York Region District School Board 915,652 271,313 

17 Simcoe County District School Board 380,484 171,186 

18 Upper Grand District School Board 247,561 146,317 

19 Peel District School Board 1,114,338 308,486 

20 Halton District School Board 465,123 187,022 

21 Hamilton-Wentworth District School Board 358,222 167,021 

22 District School Board of Niagara 272,996 151,076 

23 Grand Erie District School Board 186,032 134,806 

24 Waterloo Region District School Board 460,660 186,187 

25 Ottawa-Carleton District School Board 528,561 198,891 

26 Upper Canada District School Board 184,123 134,448 

27 Limestone District School Board 136,871 125,608 

28 Renfrew County District School Board 62,408 111,676 

29 Hastings and Prince Edward District School Board 103,610 119,385 

30.1 Northeastern Catholic District School Board 50,000 102,977 

30.2 Nipissing-Parry Sound Catholic District School Board 50,000 103,502 

31 Huron-Superior Catholic District School Board 50,000 105,549 

32 Sudbury Catholic District School Board 50,000 108,113 

33.1 Northwest Catholic District School Board 50,000 101,615 
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DSB 
Number DSB Name 

Allocation for 
Technology -
Related Costs 
($) 

Allocation for 
Mental Health 
Supports ($) 

33.2 Kenora Catholic District School Board 50,000 101,721 

34.1 Thunder Bay Catholic District School Board 51,386 109,614 

34.2 Superior North Catholic District School Board 50,000 100,782 

35 Bruce-Grey Catholic District School Board 50,000 106,175 

36 Huron Perth Catholic District School Board 50,000 106,246 

37 Windsor-Essex Catholic District School Board 144,008 126,943 

38 London District Catholic School Board 154,966 128,993 

39 St. Clair Catholic District School Board 62,868 111,762 

40 Toronto Catholic District School Board 642,680 220,242 

41 
Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington Catholic 
District School Board 105,735 119,782 

42 York Catholic District School Board 365,129 168,314 

43 Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board 554,707 203,783 

44 Simcoe Muskoka Catholic District School Board 158,582 129,670 

45 Durham Catholic District School Board 155,566 129,105 

46 Halton Catholic District School Board 267,246 150,000 

47 Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board 212,849 139,823 

48 Wellington Catholic District School Board 57,225 110,707 

49 Waterloo Catholic District School Board 174,786 132,701 

50 Niagara Catholic District School Board 144,200 126,979 

51 Brant Haldimand Norfolk Catholic District School Board 75,279 114,084 

52 Catholic District School Board of Eastern Ontario 94,849 117,746 

53 Ottawa Catholic District School Board 322,204 160,282 

54 Renfrew County Catholic District School Board 50,000 106,530 

55 Algonquin and Lakeshore Catholic District School Board 79,933 114,955 

56 Conseil scolaire de district du Nord-Est de l'Ontario 50,000 103,006 

57 Conseil scolaire public du Grand Nord de l'Ontario 50,000 103,462 

58 Conseil scolaire Viamonde 94,318 117,646 

59 Conseil des écoles publiques de l'Est de l'Ontario 122,034 122,832 

60.1 Conseil scolaire de district catholique des Grandes Rivières 50,000 107,412 

60.2 Conseil scolaire de district catholique Franco-Nord 50,000 103,581 

61 Conseil scolaire de district catholique du Nouvel-Ontario 50,000 108,573 

62 Conseil scolaire de district catholique des Aurores boréales 50,000 101,188 

63 Conseil scolaire catholique Providence 71,424 113,363 

64 Conseil scolaire catholique MonAvenir 123,572 123,120 

65 Conseil scolaire de district catholique de l'Est ontarien 73,639 113,777 

66 Conseil scolaire de district catholique du Centre-Est de l'Ontario 184,600 134,538 
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Appendix C: District School Board (DSB) Enhanced Cleaning Allocations – 

Previously Announced Funding 

DSB 
Number 

District School Board Average Daily 
Enrolment (ADE) 

Base Amount 
($) 

Enrolment Amount 
($) 

Total Funding 
($) 

1 DSB Ontario North East 6,359 2,500 11,958 14,458 
2 Algoma DSB 9,216 2,500 17,331 19,831 
3 Rainbow DSB 12,877 2,500 24,215 26,715 
4 Near North DSB 9,452 2,500 17,775 20,275 
5A Keewatin-Patricia DSB 4,325 2,500 8,133 10,633 
5B Rainy River DSB 2,189 2,500 4,116 6,616 
6A Lakehead DSB 8,410 2,500 15,816 18,316 
6B Superior-Greenstone DSB 1,245 2,500 2,341 4,841 
7 Bluewater DSB 16,520 2,500 31,065 33,565 
8 Avon Maitland DSB 14,927 2,500 28,071 30,571 
9 Greater Essex County DSB 36,436 2,500 68,516 71,016 
10 Lambton Kent DSB 21,066 2,500 39,613 42,113 
11 Thames Valley DSB 78,859 2,500 148,292 150,792 
12 Toronto DSB 243,251 2,500 457,430 459,930 
13 Durham DSB 71,614 2,500 134,669 137,169 
14 Kawartha Pine Ridge DSB 32,682 2,500 61,458 63,958 
15 Trillium Lakelands DSB 16,156 2,500 30,382 32,882 
16 York Region DSB 126,189 2,500 237,297 239,797 
17 Simcoe County DSB 52,539 2,500 98,798 101,298 
18 Upper Grand DSB 34,406 2,500 64,700 67,200 
19 Peel DSB 156,155 2,500 293,646 296,146 
20 Halton DSB 65,085 2,500 122,390 124,890 
21 Hamilton-Wentworth DSB 49,906 2,500 93,847 96,347 
22 DSB of Niagara 37,617 2,500 70,739 73,239 
23 Grand Erie DSB 25,612 2,500 48,163 50,663 
24 Waterloo Region DSB 64,573 2,500 121,429 123,929 
25 Ottawa-Carleton DSB 73,544 2,500 138,298 140,798 
26 Upper Canada DSB 25,799 2,500 48,514 51,014 
27 Limestone DSB 19,188 2,500 36,082 38,582 
28 Renfrew County DSB 8,791 2,500 16,531 19,031 
29 Hastings & Prince Edward DSB 14,615 2,500 27,484 29,984 
30A Northeastern Catholic DSB 2,215 2,500 4,165 6,665 
30B Nipissing-Parry Sound Cath DSB 2,620 2,500 4,926 7,426 
31 Huron-Superior Catholic DSB 4,224 2,500 7,943 10,443 
32 Sudbury Catholic DSB 6,088 2,500 11,447 13,947 
33A Northwest Catholic DSB 1,205 2,500 2,266 4,766 
33B Kenora Catholic DSB 1,269 2,500 2,386 4,886 
34A Thunder Bay Catholic DSB 7,360 2,500 13,841 16,341 
34B Superior North Catholic DSB 579 2,500 1,089 3,589 
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DSB 
Numbers 

District School Board Average Daily 
Enrolment (ADE) 

Base Amount 
($) 

Enrolment Amount 
($) 

Total Funding 
($) 

35 Bruce-Grey Catholic DSB 4,551 2,500 8,558 11,058 
36 Huron-Perth Catholic DSB 4,613 2,500 8,674 11,174 
37 Windsor-Essex Catholic DSB 20,426 2,500 38,410 40,910 
38 London Dist. Catholic School 21,264 2,500 39,987 42,487 
39 St. Clair Catholic DSB 8,716 2,500 16,390 18,890 
40 Toronto Catholic DSB 90,242 2,500 169,698 172,198 
41 PVNC Catholic DSB 14,837 2,500 27,901 30,401 
42 York Catholic DSB 52,088 2,500 97,951 100,451 
43 Dufferin-Peel Catholic DSB 78,583 2,500 147,774 150,274 
44 Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB 21,816 2,500 41,025 43,525 
45 Durham Catholic DSB 21,557 2,500 40,538 43,038 
46 Halton Catholic DSB 36,447 2,500 68,537 71,037 
47 Hamilton-Wentworth Cath DSB 29,489 2,500 55,453 57,953 
48 Wellington Catholic DSB 7,941 2,500 14,933 17,433 
49 Waterloo Catholic DSB 23,639 2,500 44,452 46,952 
50 Niagara Catholic DSB 20,511 2,500 38,570 41,070 
51 Brant Haldimand Norfolk CDSB 10,281 2,500 19,333 21,833 
52 Cath DSB of Eastern Ontario 12,976 2,500 24,402 26,902 
53 Ottawa Catholic DSB 43,925 2,500 82,599 85,099 
54 Renfrew County Catholic DSB 4,853 2,500 9,126 11,626 
55 Algonquin & Lakeshore Cath DSB 11,484 2,500 21,595 24,095 
56 CSD du Nord-Est de l'Ontario 2,120 2,500 3,987 6,487 
57 CSP du Grand Nord de l'Ontario 2,580 2,500 4,852 $7,352 
58 Conseil scolaire Viamonde 12,966 2,500 24,382 26,882 
59 CEP de l'Est de l'Ontario 16,456 2,500 30,945 33,445 
60A CSD catholique des Grandes 

Rivières 
5,624 2,500 10,576 13,076 

60B CSD catholique Franco-Nord 2,687 2,500 5,053 7,553 
61 CSD catholique du Nouvel-Ontario 6,492 2,500 12,209 14,709 
62 CSD catholique des Aurores 

boréales 
854 2,500 1,606 4,106 

63 CSC Providence 10,071 2,500 18,938 21,438 
64 CSC MonAvenir 17,208 2,500 32,359 34,859 
65 CSD catholique de l'Est ontarien 10,225 2,500 19,228 21,728 
66 CSD catholique Centre-Est de l'Ont. 25,419 2,500 47,801 50,301 

PROVINCIAL TOTAL* 2,018,098 180,000 3,795,000 3,975,000 

     * Note that the provincial total does not include funding for school authorities of a base amount of $2,500 each. 
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